
ICC-01/14-01/21 1/2  27 October 2021 

 

Explanatory Note  

 Corrigendum of ICC-01/14-01/21-144-Red  

 

1. On 16 August 2021, the Prosecution submitted the Public Redacted Version of 

Document Containing the Charges1 (“DCC”).   

 

2. On 11 October 2021, in an email2 sent on behalf of the Single Judge, the 

Prosecution was instructed to provide a revised version addressing 

discrepancies in the summary of the charges sent on 6 October 2021. The 

Prosecution provided the revised summary and indicated on 11 October 2021 

that it would file a corrigendum to the DCC to correct certain clerical errors.3  

 

3. The Prosecution has corrected the following errors in the Public Redacted 

Version of the Document Containing the Charges (ICC-01/14-01/21-144-Red): 

 

a. At paragraph 23, “between April and 8 November 2013” was corrected to 

“between 12 April 2013 and 8 November 2013”; 

b. At paragraph 27, “from at least 12 April until 30 August 2013” was corrected 

to “between 12 April 2013 and 30 August 2013”;  

c. At paragraph 28, “from at least 15 September until on or about 8 November 

2013” was corrected to “between mid-September and 8 November 2013”; 

d. At paragraph 29, “From at least 12 April 2013 until 30 August 2013” was 

corrected to “Between 12 April 2013 and 30 August 2013”; 

e. On page 13, Count 1, Article 7(1)“(c)” was corrected to Article 7(1)“(e)”; 

f. On page 13-14, Counts 2-4, “between 12 April 2013 until on or about 30 

August 2013” was corrected to “between 12 April 2013 and 30 August 

2013”; 

                                                           
1 ICC-01/14-01/21-144-Red. 
2 See email of 11 October 2021, 12:12 hrs from Pre-Trial Chamber II communications. 
3 See email of 11 October 2021, 17:25 hrs from Eric Macdonald. 

ICC-01/14-01/21-144-Corr2-Anx 27-10-2021 1/2 EC PT ICC-01/14-01/21-144-Red-Corr-Anx  28-10-2021  1/2  EC PT
The document has been re-stamped in order to reflect the correct registration number .



ICC-01/14-01/21 2/2  27 October 2021 

 

g. On pages 14, Counts 5-6, “from on or about 12 April 2013 until on or about 

30 August 2013” was corrected to “between 12 April 2013 and 30 August 

2013”; 

h. At paragraph 66, “mental mistreatment.” the line crossed on the full stop 

was deleted and corrected to “mental mistreatment.”; 

i. At paragraph 74, “crimes charged in Counts 8-  “ was corrected to “crimes 

charged in Counts 8-14.”; and   

j. On page 20, Count 8, “Imprisonment as a crime against humanity” was 

corrected to “Imprisonment or other severe deprivation of physical liberty 

as a crime against humanity”. 

 

 

 

ICC-01/14-01/21-144-Corr2-Anx 27-10-2021 2/2 EC PT ICC-01/14-01/21-144-Red-Corr-Anx  28-10-2021  2/2  EC PT
The document has been re-stamped in order to reflect the correct registration number .


